

APPROVE THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND APPROVE CHANGES TO

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION'S CAPITAL

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the amount of \$2,424,470.05 to the respective lowest responsive bidder.

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General - Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that in accordance with 105

CS 5/24-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to

conduct certain investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel necessary to conduct those investigations.

CS 5/24-13.1 shall be subject to the Board's authority to investigate

E [] E [] E [] E [] E [] E []

[]

05-0727-PR11

FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	TOT % OF CON	TIME EXTN
2,901	\$208,401	0.00%	0
4,000	\$1,236,036	1.96%	0
3,700	\$2,228,442	5.44%	0
4,893	\$164,893	0.00%	39
7,000	\$2,140,742	1.88%	0
7,000	\$1,017,597	3.14%	0
9,500	\$883,010	0.00%	0
9,022	\$2,761,015	0.00%	0
-3,000	\$751,853	5.50%	0
-3,000	\$745,605	4.65%	0
-3,000	\$13,884,033	7.97%	0

NDIX B
6/3/05

TIME
EXTN

05-0727-PR11

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

INDEX C
6/3/05

TIME
EXTN
0

05-0727-PR11